

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/21/2020

1,000,000

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

		rights to the certificate holder	r in lieu of si	ich endorse	ement(s).		
PRODUCER	Trans Bay Insurance	e		CONTACT NAME:	David G. Smith		
	2161 San Pablo Ave			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):	(510)724-1200	FAX (A/C, No): (510)7	24-8041
	Pinole, CA 94564			E-MAIL ADDRESS:	david@transbay.com		
	License #: 0188680				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVER	AGE	NAIC#
	_			INSURER A:	AmTrust		
INSURED	WELLSPRING EDU	CATIONAL SERVICES, I	NC	INSURER B:	State Compensation Insu	rance Fund	
	DBA WELLSPRING			INSURER C:			
	1543 SUNNYVALE			INSURER D:			1
	WALNUT CREEK, C	A 94597		INSURER E:			
				INSURER F:			
COVERA	GES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	00002608-4	38258	REVISION	NUMBER: 78	

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

С	ERTI	ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REC FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE	RTAI	N, TH	E INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	POLICIES DE	SCRIBED HER	REIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL 1	O WI	HICH THIS TERMS,
INSR LTR		JSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	PAID CLAIMS POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs	
Α	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Υ		TPP1308075	10/14/2020	10/14/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	50,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000
		POLICY X PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	3,000,000
		OTHER:							\$	
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
		ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY					,	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
L _		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	_					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
							_		\$	
Α		UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			WUM18664836	10/14/2020	10/14/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000
	X	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		DED RETENTION \$			_				\$	
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N			9070220-20	08/24/2020	08/24/2021	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	2,000,000
	(Man	datory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	2,000,000
	DÉSC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	2,000,000
A	Pro	ofessional Liab			TPP1308075	10/14/2020	10/14/2021	\$1mm/occ		\$2mm/agg

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Mt. Diablo Unified School District is named as Additional Insured with respect to liability arising out of work performed by the Named Insured per the attached endorsement.

10/14/2020 10/14/2021 Per occurrence

TPP1308075

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION			
Mt. Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Dr	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
CONCORD, CA 94519	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
	Claud G. Smith (DGS)			
	© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.			

A Sexual Mol. & Abuse

Wellspring Educational Services, Inc. Policy # TPP1308075 10/14/2020 to 10/14/2021

ADDITIOINAL INSURED

- i. As Required by Contract Any person or organization where required by a written contract executed prior to the occurrence of a loss. Such person or organization is an additional insured for "bodily injury," "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" but only for liability arising out of the negligence of the named insured. The limits of insurance applicable to these additional insureds are the lesser of the policy limits or those limits specified in a contract or agreement. These limits are included within and not in addition to the limits of insurance shown in the Declarations
- j. Owners, Lessees or Contractors Any person or organization, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury," "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
 - (1) Your acts or omissions; or
 - (2) The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured when required by a contract.

With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- (a) All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
- (b) That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.



Wesco Insurance Company 800 Superior Avenue East, 21st Floor Cleveland, OH 44114

COMMERCIAL COMMON POLICY DECLARATIONS SUMMARY PAGE

Policy Number WUM1866483 00 Policy Period From: 10/14/2020 To: 10/14/2021 12:01 A.M. Standard Time at the Name Insured's Address Producer: 105633 Wellspring Educational Services, Inc DBA: Wellspring Education DHW Insurance Brokers DHW Insurance Brokers 1543 Sunnyvale Ave 1211 Newell Ave Suite 130 Walnut Creek CA 94597 Walnut Creek CA 94596 Telephone: (650) 858-2375 Business Description Schools - Private Schools Producer: 105633 DHW Insurance Brokers 1211 Newell Ave Suite 130 Walnut Creek CA 94596 Telephone: (650) 858-2375 Auditable Non-Auditable ⊠ Other - Non-Profit
New BusinessProducer: 105633Wellspring Educational Services, Inc DBA: Wellspring Education 1543 Sunnyvale Ave Walnut Creek CA 94597DHW Insurance Brokers DHW Insurance Brokers 1211 Newell Ave Suite 130 Walnut Creek CA 94596 Telephone: (650) 858-2375Business Description Schools - Private SchoolsType of Business Other - Non-ProfitAuditableNon-Auditable
Named Insured and AddressProducer: 105633Wellspring Educational Services, IncDHW Insurance BrokersDBA: Wellspring EducationDHW Insurance Brokers1543 Sunnyvale Ave1211 Newell Ave Suite 130Walnut Creek CA 94597Walnut Creek CA 94596Telephone: (650) 858-2375Business DescriptionType of Business Auditable □Non-Auditable □Schools - Private SchoolsOther - Non-Profit
Schools - Private Schools Other - Non-Profit
Audit Period Non-Auditable
This premium may be subject to adjustment. COVERAGE PART DESCRIPTION Umbrella Policy Premium \$2,000.0
Deposit Premium (if applicable) \$2,000.0
Taxes and Surcharges \$0.0
Total Deposit Premium \$2,000.00 (Includes Taxes, Surcharges, and applicable Terrorism Premium)
FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS*
See Forms and Endorsements Schedule
*Entry optional if above in common policy declarations schedule
THESE DECLARATIONS TOGETHER WITH THE COVERAGE DECLARATIONS, COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS, COVERAGE FORM(S) AND FORM(S) AND ENDORSEMENTS, IF ANY, ISSUED TO FORM A PART THEREOF, COMPLETE THE ABOVE NUMBERED POLICY.
Com A hay
Date Signature of Authorized Representative